

Levy County Supervisor of Elections

TAMMY JONES

421 South Court Street, Bronson Florida 32621 Phone: 352.486.5163 Fax: 352-486-5146

Website: www.votelevy.gov Email: tammy@votelevy.gov

RESOURCE ALLOCATION REPORT

(Pursuant to F.S. 100.032)

2024 Primary Election

Date of Election: August 20, 2024

Early Voting Period: August 5 - 17, 2024

Early Voting Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Early Voting Location: Levy County Supervisor of Elections Office

421 South Court Street

Bronson, FL 32621

Anticipated Staffing Levels

Early Voting Period: 11 employees

(Includes poll workers, full time, part time, permanent and temporary workers)

Elections Day: 133 employees

(Includes poll workers, full time, part time, permanent and temporary workers)

Post-Election Period: 5 employees

(Includes poll workers, full time, part time, permanent and temporary workers)

Anticipated Automatic Tabulating Equipment Allocation

Early Voting Period: 2 tabulation units

Election Day: 2 tabulation units per polling location

Date Posted on Website: May 8, 2024

100.032 Election preparation report; general election.- Each supervisor of elections must post a report on his or her official website at least 3 months before a general election which outlines preparations for the upcoming general election. The report must include, at a minimum, the following elements: the anticipated staffing levels during the early voting period, on election day and after election day; and the anticipated amount of automatic tabulating equipment at each early voting site and polling place.